

Bid Results Detail Report

DATE BIDS OPEN: December 15, 2023, 11:00 AM
 SCOPE OF WORK: REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 132 WITH RELATED APPROACH ROADWAY AND CHANNEL WORK.
 COMPLETION DATE: May 17, 2024
 LOCATION: IN THE TOWN OF COVENTRY ON VT ROUTE 14 OVER STONY BROOK, APPROXIMATELY 2.7 MILES SOUTH OF THE JUNCTION WITH VT ROUTE 100.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. J. HUTCHINS, INC. 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477		2. DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC 68 Champlain Drive Colchester, VT 05446		3. KIRK FENOFF & SON EXCAVATING, LLC 24 OLD STAGECOACH ROAD DANVILLE, VT 05828	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1,000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,925,000	\$28.00	\$53,900.00	\$23.00	\$44,275.00	\$40.00	\$77,000.00
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	200,000	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1,000	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	750,000	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$46.00	\$34,500.00	\$75.00	\$56,250.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	425,000	\$55.00	\$23,375.00	\$73.00	\$31,025.00	\$50.00	\$21,250.00
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	315,000	\$40.00	\$12,600.00	\$31.00	\$9,765.00	\$30.00	\$9,450.00
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	1,600,000	\$40.00	\$64,000.00	\$48.00	\$76,800.00	\$60.00	\$96,000.00
401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	CY	60,000	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$87.00	\$5,220.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	23,000	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$280.00	\$6,440.00
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	40,000	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	10,000	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (12 X 8 X 93.5 BOX CULVERT)	LS	1,000	\$355,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$325,100.00	\$325,100.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
543.10	CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (MOMENT SLAB 1)	LS	1,000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
543.10	CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (MOMENT SLAB 2)	LS	1,000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
543.10	CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (MOMENT SLAB 3)	LS	1,000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
543.10	CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (MOMENT SLAB 4)	LS	1,000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
543.10	CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (MOMENT SLAB 5)	LS	1,000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
543.10	CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (MOMENT SLAB 6)	LS	1,000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
608.15	POWER GRADER RENTAL	HR	100,000	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE II)	CY	100,000	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$79.00	\$7,900.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE III)	CY	80,000	\$43.00	\$3,440.00	\$74.00	\$5,920.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	300,000	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$62.00	\$18,600.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00
617.10	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	EACH	2,000	\$251.00	\$502.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	606,000	\$31.50	\$19,089.00	\$32.00	\$19,392.00	\$40.00	\$24,240.00
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	3,000	\$1,270.00	\$3,810.00	\$1,270.00	\$3,810.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	337,000	\$2.00	\$674.00	\$2.50	\$842.50	\$4.00	\$1,348.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	200,000	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$83.00	\$16,600.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	720,000	\$50.00	\$36,000.00	\$34.00	\$24,480.00	\$75.00	\$54,000.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1,000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1,000	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1,000	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1,000	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000,000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	4,000	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	LS	1,000	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$346,325.00	\$346,325.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1,000	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$105,600.00	\$105,600.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	5,000	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,010.00	\$15,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	1,000,000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.250	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
646.2111	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	1,000,000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.250	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	SY	2,050,000	\$1.60	\$3,280.00	\$3.00	\$6,150.00	\$3.50	\$7,175.00
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	400,000	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00
651.15	SEED	LB	35,000	\$23.00	\$805.00	\$12.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	225,000	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$8.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1,000	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	90,000	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL	SY	290,000	\$10.00	\$2,900.00	\$15.00	\$4,350.00	\$20.00	\$5,800.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1,000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	40,000	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$3,719.456	\$3,719.46	\$3,719.456	\$3,719.46	\$3,719.456	\$3,719.46
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	1,000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
653.12	STRAW MULCH	TON	.100	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,350.00	\$135.00	\$500.00	\$50.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	750,000	\$1.50	\$1,125.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	30,000	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	1,025,000	\$2.50	\$2,562.50	\$3.50	\$3,587.50	\$5.00	\$5,125.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	750,000	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	275,000	\$1.40	\$385.00	\$1.00	\$275.00	\$1.50	\$412.50
653.60	EROSION LOG	LF	300,000	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	.840	\$90.00	\$75.60	\$90.00	\$75.60	\$50.00	\$42.00
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	20,000	\$32.50	\$650.00	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	4,000	\$12.00	\$48.00	\$62.00	\$248.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	2,000	\$48.00	\$96.00	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
676.10	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	3,000	\$116.00	\$348.00	\$116.00	\$348.00	\$170.00	\$510.00
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE)(N.A.B.I.)	DL	10,200,000	\$1.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.00	\$10,200.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	EACH	1,000	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$153,800.00	\$153,800.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
900.670	SPECIAL PROVISION (WET AREA SEED)	SF	3,030,000	\$2.00	\$6,060.00	\$0.320	\$969.60	\$2.00	\$6,060.00
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	640,000	\$125.00	\$80,000.00	\$120.00	\$76,800.00	\$150.00	\$96,000.00
				\$1,170,231.56		\$1,462,897.66		\$1,514,398.96	
Totals:				\$1,170,231.56		\$1,462,897.66		\$1,514,398.96	

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	4. A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC. 1724 NORTH MAIN STREET MONTGOMERY, VT 05470					
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1,000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00				
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	1,925,000	\$40.00	\$77,000.00				
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	200,000	\$40.00	\$8,000.00				
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1,000	\$75.00	\$75.00				
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	750,000	\$45.00	\$33,750.00				
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	425,000	\$65.00	\$27,625.00				
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	315,000	\$40.00	\$12,600.00				
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	1,600,000	\$70.00	\$112,000.00				
401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	CY	60,000	\$75.00	\$4,500.00				
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	23,000	\$60.00	\$1,380.00				
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	40,000	\$70.00	\$2,800.00				
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.00	\$1.00				
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	10,000	\$100.00	\$1,000.00				
540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (12 X 8 X 93.5 BOX CULVERT)	LS	1,000	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00				
543.10	CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (MOMENT SLAB 1)	LS	1,000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00				
543.10	CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (MOMENT SLAB 2)	LS	1,000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00				
543.10	CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (MOMENT SLAB 3)	LS	1,000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00				
543.10	CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (MOMENT SLAB 4)	LS	1,000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00				
543.10	CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (MOMENT SLAB 5)	LS	1,000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00				
543.10	CONTRACTOR-FABRICATED PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (MOMENT SLAB 6)	LS	1,000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00				
608.15	POWER GRADER RENTAL	HR	100,000	\$100.00	\$10,000.00				
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE II)	CY	100,000	\$100.00	\$10,000.00				
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE III)	CY	80,000	\$100.00	\$8,000.00				
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	300,000	\$75.00	\$22,500.00				
617.10	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	EACH	2,000	\$301.00	\$602.00				
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	606,000	\$40.00	\$24,240.00				
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	3,000	\$1,525.00	\$4,575.00				
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	337,000	\$10.00	\$3,370.00				
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	200,000	\$120.00	\$24,000.00				
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	720,000	\$60.00	\$43,200.00				
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1,000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1,000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00				
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000,000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00				
633.1									